# 505725359 10/16/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5772171

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTIAN BERDUCAT	07/01/2019
PASCAL DELAHAIE	07/25/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MILLIPORE SAS	
Street Address:	39 ROUTE INDUSTRIELLE DE LA HARDT	
City:	MOLSHEIM	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	67120	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29690434

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** jmd@usiplaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** EDELL SHAPIRO & FINNAN LLC **Address Line 1:** 9801 WASHINGTONIAN BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 750

Address Line 4: GAITHERSBURG, MARYLAND 20878

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1633.0273D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK J. FINNAN
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick J. Finnan/
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=1\_MilliPoreSAS-Assignment-Executed#page1.tif source=1\_MilliPoreSAS-Assignment-Executed#page2.tif

PATENT 505725359 REEL: 050734 FRAME: 0321

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Christian BERDUCAT and Pascal DELAHAIE have made an invention, which invention is described in an application for Letters Patent titled "WATER PURIFIER", filed in the US Patent [and Trademark] Office, assigned Design Patent Application No.: 29/690,434 and accorded Filing Date of May 8, 2019; and

WHEREAS, **MILLIPORE SAS**, of 39, Route Industrielle de la Hardt, 67120 Molsheim, France, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of France (hereinafter "**MILLIPORE**") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to the application and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned parties do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Millipore, its lawful successors and assigns the full, exclusive and worldwide right to the invention and the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the application and any and all Letters Patent(s) that may be granted on the application, any and all applications and Letters Patent claiming priority to the application, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, in the United States of America, in the territorial possessions of the United States of America, and in any country foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by MILLIPORE, its lawful successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks of the United States of America and respective Patent Office officials in any country foreign to the United States of America to issue said Letters Patent to **MILLIPORE** as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, and we hereby further authorize **MILLIPORE** to apply for Letters Patent in our name or in its own name, as it in its sole discretion sees fit, utilizing any benefits which may exist under any International Agreement, in any country.

And we do hereby agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute any lawful document and to testify as to any material fact or thing which **MILLIPORE**, its lawful successors, assigns and legal representatives may deem necessary in order to secure unto itself, its lawful successors and assigns the full right, title and interest in and to, and the full enjoyment of, the invention or any part thereof, the applications and any and all Letters Patent, the same to be done without any further consideration.

- 1 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand and affix my seal this 15 day of
Witness:
I attest that on this day Christian BERDUCAT did sign above in my presence of his/her own free will.  Witness Signature:  Witness Name:  FEUILLAS FMMANUEL  Date:  15+ J July 2019
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand and affix my seal this day
Designer Signature:  Designer Name:  Pascal DELAHAIE
Witness:
Vitness Signature:  Witness Name:  ARDENGAUD Laurence  Date:  25. Tuly 2019